Fuel Pump And Mounting Group, Adapter And Primer Assembilies,
Fuel Strainer Assemblies By Engine Model

MODELS

ACN, BKN, AENL
AGND

S7D

S8D

S10D, S12D, S14D
TE, TF, TH, THD,
TJD, W2-880
TRA10D, TR10D, TRA12D
VE4D, VF4D
VE4D, VFAD
VE4D, VF4D

VE4D, VF4D

VG4D
VG4D
VGE4D

VGE4D

VG4D
VH4D
VH4D
VH4D

VH4D

VH4D

V460D, V461D, V465D
V460D, V461D, V465D
V460D, V461D, V465D
W2-1230, W2-1235,
W2-1250

DESCRIPTION PART NO..
Fuel pump mounting.........ooooeiiiiii LPB2BS1
Fuel pump mounting ..o LP62DS1
Fuel pump mounting .........coooovece e LPB2EST
Fuel pump mounting ..........ocooeeveeeee LP62GS1
Fuel pump mounting .....c.ocoec LPB2FS1
Fuel pump mounting ..., LPB2AS1
Fuel pump mounting ... LP62GS1
Fuel pump, open engine .........cccccccvvvvvieiviiieeee, LP38EST
Fuel pump, power unit ... LP38HS1
Adapter and primer assembly,

OPEN EBNGIME ..ottt s TF96
Adapter and primer assembly,

POWET UNIE Lot TF96-6
Fuel pump, openengine ... LP38EST
Fuel pump, power unit ...l LP38HS1
Adapter and primer assembly,

OPEN BNGINE ...iiiiiii it e TF96-4
Adapter and primer assembly,

poWer UNnit ..o PR TF96-7
Adapter assembly less primer ... TF96-19
Fuel pump, openengine ..........c.ocooevecieceicii LLP38EST
Fuel pump, power unit ... LP38HS1
Adapter and primer assembly,

OPEN ENQINE .. TF36-10
Adapter and primer assembly,

POWET UNIT ..o e TF96-12
Adapter assembly less primer ... TF96-18
Fuel puUmMD LP38KS1
Adapter and primer assembly .............cccoc i TF96-16
Adapter and primer assembly ..., TF96-20
Fuel pump mounting ... LP62A4S1
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Fuel Pump And Mounting Group, Adapter And Primer Assemblies,
Fuel Strainer Assemblies By Engine Model (Cont.}

MODELS

W2-1230, W2-1235,
W2-1250

W4-1770

All models

All models

All models

Al models

All models

“Single and 2 cylinder
models .

DESCRIPTION : PART NO.
Electric fuel pump assembly ... L PAT10
Fuel btjmp MOUNTING oo, L P38BEST
- Large fuel strainer ..o LP19
Large fuel strainer ........... OO RO PP LP19A
Large fuel strainer ... LP19B
Large fuel strainer .........ccooooee i .. LP19C
Small fuel Strainer ... LP43

Repair instructions .................... LP62A, B, C. D, E, F, &G
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Fuel Pump And Mounting Group, Adapter And Prlmer Assembl:es
Fuel Strainer Assemblies By Part Number

PART NO.

LP38EST
- LP38HS1
TF96

.. TF96-6

LP38ES1
LP38HS1
TH96-4

- TF96-7

TF96-19
LP38ES
LP38HS1
TF96-10
TF96-12
TF96-18
LP38ES1
LP38KS1
TF96-16

TF96-20
LP62AST

LP62BS1
LP62A4ST

LP62DS1
LPG62ES1
LP62GST
LPE2FST
LPE62GS1

DESCRIPTION MODEL
Fuel pump, openengine ..., VE4D, VF4D
Fuel pump, power unit.................ccooveen, VEAD, VF4D
Adapter and primer assembly,
- open engine ....... s VE4D, VF4D
Adapter and primer assembly,
POWET UNT .o, VE4D, VF4D
Fuel pump, openengine ...........ccccooooeeeeeviiieeei. VG4D
Fuel pump, power unit ...........cooiiiiiii i, VG4D
Adapter and primer assembly, '
OPEN ENAINE «eeiriiieiiiiieiees e e e VG4D
Adapter and primer assembly,
POWET UNIt .. e VG4D
Adapter assembly less primer.............cccoeviiiiiin . VG4D
Fuel pump, openengine ..., VH4D
Fuel pump, power unit ..., VH4D
Adapter and primer assembly, open engine ............ VH4D
Adapter and primer assembly, power unit ............... VH4D
Adapter assembly less primer..........ccooovveviiici VH4D
Fuel pump mounting ... W4-1770
Fuel pump e V460D, V461D, V465D
Adapter and primer
assembly ..o V460D, V461D, V465D
Adapter less primer ..o V460D, V461D, V465D
Fuel pump mounting .............................. TE, TF, TH, THD,
TJD, W2-880
Fuel pump mounting ... AENL, ACN, BKN
Fuel pump mounting .......ccoocevennene.. W2-1230, W2-123b,
W2-1250
Fuel pump mounting .........oooo e, AGND
Fuel pump mounting ........cocoeeevee oo S7D
Fuel pump mounting ... s8D
Fuel pump mounting .........cc..coeeiiil, S10D, $12D, S14D
Fuel pump mounting................ TRA10D, TR10D, TRA12D
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Fuel Pump And Mounting Group, Adapter And Primer Assembliés,
Fuel Strainer Assemblies By Part Number (Cont.)

PART NO.

LPA110

LP19
LP19A
LP19B
LP19C
LP43

L P38, etc.

LPG2, etc.

DESCRIPTION MODEL
Electric fuel pump assembly ............. W2-1230, W2-1235,
W2-12560
Large fuel strainer.........ccccoveiieiiie e All models
Large fuel strainer .......ccccce All models
Large fuel strainer .......cccooveiiiiiiiiiee All models
Large fuel strainer ............ v Al odels
Small fuel strainer ........... SRR s Ali models
Fuel pump repair _
INSTIUCHIONS toooei e, All 4 cylinder models

Fuel pump repair

INStrUCtions .......coovvivveeennn, ..Single and 2 cylinder models

— Wisconsin Fuel Pumps



LP38ES1 LP38HS1 Fuel Pumps TF96, TF96-6 Adapter Prlmer Assembhes |
' USE WITH MODELS VE4 VF4 ' -

1
— 6 PRIMER ASSEMBLY
21
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q7Y
1 RM1122 Fuel line 15 TATT1-1 Plunger (TAT16 must also
(replaces RM850-1} .....cocuuneene. 1 be ordered) .......ccviievcvvniiinn, 1
2 RF1225 ~ Elbow .. - 2 | 16 S5A69 COVEr i sriseeeeseeireinnns 1
3 XDb6 Screw, 1/4" 20 thread X 17 QDe7 Gaskel .cooveviviiiinrer e 1
3/4" long {replaces XB75) ...... 2118 QD538A Gasket ..o 1
4 PE3 Lock washer, 1/4" ...ooceveevvvinne 2|19 XD15 Screw, 5/16"-18 thread x
5 VE471-4 Primer control for /A" 10NG creeviiirrecineer e 2
power UNMS ......ccvevcccinnensinnenns 1| 20 LP38ES1 Fuel pump, open engine
6 TFI6 Fuel pump adapter and {low dome) ..cececeevcrireie e 1
: primer assembly for open (replaces LP38S1)................... 1
engine {includes 7-15) .......... T — LQ46 Repair kit for LP38EST ........... 1
— TF96-6 Adapter and primer — LP38HS1 Fuel pump, power units
assembly for power units...... 1 {with rotating dome and
7 TAT115-4 Handle (TF96-6) ........cc.c........ 1 inlet connection) ..........ccce.eu. 1
8 TA115 Handle (TF96} ...ccccccvvvvvrireenn. T | — LQ47 Repair kit for LP38HS1 ........... 1
9 JKB0 Packing ring ...ccccoccevevveiieeneee, 1| — LG30 Repair kit for obsolete
10 XEéb Set screw (TF96-6) ... 1 LP38ST ovvvvrrrirniieesee e seeeeen 1
11 TAT1451 Shaft {(TF96) ...ccoeeveeeeeeereee 1121 LP19B Fuel strainer,
— TA114CS1 Shaft (TF96-6) ......covveevnvrrnnen.. 1 Tillotson no. OW444 ... 1
12 PM145 SPHAY cvvrvviviiieeee e 1|22 RF1397 Elbow, 45° male .........c.... v, 1
13 f——— Adapter .....ccccoviirirecinreen 1
14 TA116 O OO 1 | ¥ Not serviced separately.

-1-
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LP38ES1, LP38HS1 Fuel Pumps;
- TF96-4, TF96-7, TF96-19 Adapter-Primer Assemblies

USE WITH MODEL VG4D

ADAPTER AND
—— 6 PRIMER ASSEMBLY

ITEM PARTNO.  DESCRIFTION. ' QTY |ITEM PARTNO. ° DESCRIPTION aTy

1 LP38ES1 ‘Fuel pump, open engine —_— TA114CS1 Primer shaft, with JK50
EEIRT (low dome} ring (for power unit with
{replaces LP38S1)......ccccemunene. 1 “fuel pUMP) e, 1
— . LO4s Repair kit for LP38BEST ...........1T 1 10 . PM145 SPrNg .o, 1
e LP38HS1 “Fuel pump, power-units 11 - *TB105-etc. “Fuel pump adapter................ 1
: {with rotating dome and inlet — TF96-4 Fuel pump adapter,
: : * -connection} .. S— ‘ OPEN EAGINE wieeeeeeercreeereeeen 1
— LO47 - . -Repair kit for LP38HS1 ........... 1| TFo6-7 ‘Fuel pump adapter,
— LQ30 - . -Repair kit for obsolete for power units ..eoveerieininn 1
SR I 1243 L 1| — TF96-19 Adapter assembly
2 RF269 . Straight fitting ......coceeevvenvneians 1 (less primer} {includes
3 RM1049LS1  Fuetline, 17" long - item 14; includes PK176) ....... 1
{includes item 2} - 12 TA116 R [0V T=Y o1 « D 1
. {replaces RM1201A}................ T 113 -~ XA34 - “Screw, 1/4"-20 thread x
4 PE3 - " . Lockwasher, 1/4" ..o, 2 1/2" long
5 TA115-4 . Primer handle, bent ............... 1 (14 TATTMA CPlUNGer .o
6. .TF96-4 - Fuel pump adapter and — TAT11A1 o [TV T-Y
- primer assembly {(optional} 15 QDB38A Gasket ..
tincludes 7, 8, 10, 12, 14; 16 QD67 GASKEL cvvevereee e 1
inclides TB105B, TA114)....... 117 XK38 Streetell, 1/8" x 90°................ 1
— TF96-7 - - Adapter and primer assembly . | — RF1096 - Streetell, 45°
: e - {optional) (includes 5, 8, 10, 18 PE4 " Lock washer, 5/16° ................. 2
12, 14; includes TA114C, 19 LP19B * " Fuel strainer, Tillotson no.
. .. ..+ . TB105B, XEB5) ............ S, 1 : o OWALS e 1
7. TA115 - Primer handle, straight .......... T — LG32 - Repair kit for LP19B
8 JK50 - Packing ring ..occocveciceicenne i 1120 RF794 Pipe nipple, 1/8" x
9 - TA11481 ~ = Primer shaft, with JKSO : ' 3/4" fong e e 1
ring {for engine with
fuel pump) ..ot .1 I * Not serviced separately.
-2
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iTEM PART NO.

1

(3]

- 0 00 =

21

RM1122C
LP38ES1T

" LO46

LP38HS1
La47
LQ30
XDé

PE3

VE471-4
TF96-10

TF96-12

TA1156-4

TA115
JKS0
TA114S51

LP38ES‘L LP38HS1 Fuel Pumps;

USE WITH MODEL VH4D

. DESCRIPTION QTY
Fuelline .cocvvvvceviennieeceenns 1
Fuel pump, open engine
{low dome) ....oveceeciiinececrens 1
{replaces LP38S1) ....ccvcveeennnn 1

Repair kit for LP38EST ........... 1

Fuel pump, power units

{with rotating dome and fuel
inlet connection) ......c......... 1
Repair kit for LP38HS1 ........... 1
Repair kit for obsolete

LP3851 . v 1

Screw, 1/4" 20 thread X
3/4" long (replaces XB75) ...... 2

~ Lock washer, 1/4" ................2

Primer controd ......cceeneieeee.. 1
Fuel pump adapter and
primer assembly (opticnal)
(includes 8, 9, 11-14; includes
TATTA) et 1
Adapter and primer

~ assembly (optional}

(includes 7, 9, 11-14;

. includes TA114C, XE65)

Primer handle, bent .............. 1
Primer handle, straight .......... 1
Packing ring .. e 1

Primer shaft, W|th JK50
ring {for engine with fuel

TF96-10, TF96-12, TF96-18 Adapter-Primer Assemblies

ADAPTER AND

i~~~ B  PRIMER ASSEMBLY

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21

22

PART NO.

TA114CS1

PM145
*TB105B
TF96-10

TF96-12

TF96-18

TA116
TAT11B
XA34

SAB9
QD67
QD538A
PE4
XD15

LP43
LQ31
LP198
LQ32
RF1397

* DESCRIPTION aty

Primer shaft, with JK50
ring (for power unit with

fuel pump} .o
Spring .. . wrervierennene 1
Fuel pump adapter S
Fuel pump adapter, for

OPEN BNGINE e 1
Fuel pump adapter, for

POWET UMNHLS . 1

Adapter assembly, less
primer {includes PK176,

TATTIBT) cvviiii e e 1
PINGEr Cap e sereieens |1
Plunger... U |
Screw, 1/4 20 thread X
T2 NG e 2
B 000111 I |
- Gasket .. U |
Gasket .. TR |
Lock washer, 5/1 6“ ................. 2
Screw, 5/16"-18 thread x
CT7 S o) oV 2
Fuel strainer {small} ............... 1
Repair kit for LP43 ... 1
- Fuel strainer {large} (optional)
Repair kit for LP19B .............. 1
Elbow, 45° male ..veeeveiannns 1

* Not serviced separately.
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LP38ES1 Fuel Pump Mounting
USE WITH MODEL W4-1770

ITEM PART NO.

—

mm-r-'-l [N

I

LP43

-LQ31

LP19B
LO32

RF1397
LP3BES1
LQ46
RF1225
RM1048B

XDé&

PE3

DESCRIPTION arTy-

Fue!l strainer, smali ................ 1
Repair kit for small fuel

"strainer .. 1

Fuel stralner, Iarge (optlonal)
Repair kit for [arge fuel

StrAINET cociirvrnemivirieseeieiireens eerees 1
EIDOW ..o 1
Fuel pump .. SUOUPR |
"~ Repair kit for LP38ES1 ........... 1
EIDOW oovevvceivee et s ivesmsnsens 1
Fuel line, 11-1/2" long ..o
Screw, 1/4"-20 thread x
bc 77 S To] o T« [F OO 2
Lock washer, 1/4" ..ccceeeevenen.. .2

ITEM PART NO.
8 TF96-18
9 QD67

10 XA34

11 SA69

12 TA111B1
13 PK176
14 - QD538A
15 PE4

16 XD15

-4-
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DESCRIPTION aTy
Adapter assembly ‘
{includes 12, 13) ......... rvevenerenne 1
Gasket .. ers R |
Screw, 1/4" 20 thread X

12" long i R 2
CoVer i 1
Plunger shaft .......cccoceiiiinis

Retainer clip

o Fasket v -

Lock washer, 5/16"
Screw, 5/16"-18 thread X
e 771 £+ 3 Vo U




19
18
(1)
PRIMER
5 ASSEMBLY
16

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 PB190 Dome holt, 1/4"-28 thread x 15 QD538A Gasket .o 1

S B 7 S [+ Ty T DO 1116 LP19B Fuel strainer.....cccvveeceeeeen e 1
2 PH30 Washer, 1/4" L.D. ccovvciiieeee. 1| — LQ3z Repair kit for LP19B ............... 1
3 SE286 Heat shield ........cccoceeeeeeeee, 1117 RF794 Fipe nipple, 1/8" x
4 RM1048K - Flexible hose, 13" long .......... 1 _ 3/4%10NG et 1
5 TF96-16 Adapter-primer 18 XD14 Screw, 5/16"-18 thread x

{optional) (includes 6-12) ....... 1 _ _ BB 1ONG s 2
6 e Adapter 19 PE4 Lock washer, 5/16" ................ 2
7 PM145 © BPrING e 1120 LP38KS1 ~ Fuel pump {low dome style)
8 JKB0 Q" packing ring ..ccooevennnene. 1 : . {replaces LP38E2S1, :
9 TA115 Handle . 1 LP38-351) v L]
10 TA11481 Shaft with JK50 packing ........ 1| — LQ46 - Repair kit for LP38KS1 ........... 1
ik TA116 (02 TN 1] LQ30 Repair kit for obsolete _
12 TA111D1 Plunger, 2-15/32" long ........... 1 _ LP38-3ST weeeeeeeereneninseeseens 1
13. XD175 Screw, 1/4"-20 thread x 21 RF1098 Elbow, 45° ..t 2

7/8" 1ONG oo ieeciene. 2 _
14 QD67 Gasket .ooovvieneeeeceeceeee s 1 | * Not serviced separately.

LP38KS1 Fuel Pump Mounting;
TF96-16, TF96-20 Adapter/Primer Assemblies

USE WITH MODELS V465D, V460D, V461D

5.
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ITEM PART NO.

(RS U X S

(Lo RNa o R N R e IS, |

RF269
RF1225
QD670
TA12681

PF131

JK50
PM163A
PA332
PE3

"XD6

LP62AS1 Fuel Pump Mounting

USE WITH MODELS TE, TF, TH, THD, TJD, W2-880

- DESCRIPTION - any

- Straight fitting ..ocveeeveeceeeneen 1
“Elbow, 1/4" e rieenees 2
Gasket ....covcveeeirienns S 1

Fuel pump primer kit
{optional) {includes shaft,
lever, “O" ring, spring, pin) ..1

-Cup plug {engines without
“fuel pump primer} e, 1
Q" ring oil seal ... 1

2707 £ 4 Vo RN 1
PIN e e 1
Lock washer, 1/4" ... 2
Screw, 1/4"-20 thread x

34" 10NG e e 2

ITEM PART NO.
10 RF794
11 LP62AS1
— L5
— LO28
12 LP43
— LO31
—  LP19B
— LQ32
-6-
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DESCRIPTION ' QTY

Pipe nipple, 1/8" x
34" long oo 1
Fuel pump (for engines

_‘beginning with serial no.

B262045) .cccvivirrininininieeen 1
(replaces LP42AS1) ...............1
Repair kit for LP62AST ........... 1
-Repair kit for LP42AST ........... 1
- Fuel strainer {(small} ............... 1
Repair kit for LP43 .................. 1
Fuel strainer {large}
{obsolete} ..o eiceeeeeiieeees 1
Repair kit for LP19B ............... 1




ITEM PART NO.

1

LL178-14

RP902

RF1439

RF1225

LL178-18
RM980 ..

RM197

LP62BS1 Fuel Pump Mounting

- USE WITH MODE

DESCRIPTION Qry
Flexible fuel line, 14" long
{ACN, BKN} coreiercirccrne 1
Fuel line, 12-1/2" long,

1/4" bundyweld tubing

(ACN, BKN} {optional}............ 1
Elbow {for flexible fuel

1] 4T 1
Elbow {for bundyweld tubing
fuel line) {optional) ................. 3

Flexible fuel ling, 18" long

. 1/4" neoprene tubing
{AENL) e ceeeee 1

Fuel line, 18-1/2" long,

1/4" bundyweid tubing

(AENL} (opticnal) ................... 1
Fuel line, 1/4" tubing,

12-1/2" long (AENL}

{optional) ... 1

LS AENL, ACN, BKN

ITEM PART NO.

QD670
RF296
RM494
LK30

' PE3
XD86

0~

9 RF269
10 LP62BS1

—  LO51

—_ LQ28

11 RG41

— LP43

—  Lo3

12 RF794
-7-
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DESCRIPTION QTyY
Gasket ... 1
Eibow (AENL) ..o vcevereeceeeeens 2
Breather Hne ....coovvvevivirsinnin 1
Hose clamp, fuel line
{not illustrated) ....cceceeivininnnnnn 2
Lock washer, 1/4" . _...........2
Screw, 1/4"-20 thread x
7.3 o oV RO 2
Straight fithing ....cceconeecreeennen. 1
Fuel pump {not standard)}

. {replaces .P42BS1) ................ 1
"Repair kit for LP62BS1 ..........1
Repair kit for LP42BS1 ........... 1
Shut-off valve and strainer....1
Fuel strainer (optional} .......... 1
Repair kit for RG41 ................ 1

.~ Nipple, 1/8" x 3/4" long .......... 1




LP62A4S1 Fuel Pump Mounting
USE WITH MODELS W2-1230, W2-1235, W2-1250

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 PE3 “Lock washer, /4" ... 2
2 SA92 "COVET i niiranensnsnas
3 LP62A4S1 Fuel pump .....coccevieeececreeneen,
— LOB1 - Repair kit for fuel pump........ 1
4 RF1439 Elbow, 1/4" LD. ....covreerrri e 3
5 Qbe70 Gaskel ..o 1
6 XD6 : Screw, 1/4"-20 thread x

1CTZ: S UoT oo [
7 LK34 Hose clamp '

(replaces LK30) .....cccoveevrneeee. 2
8 XDa Screw, 1/4"-20 thread x

ET7 [ o T 2
9 LL205-7 Fuel'line, 1/4" 1.D.

{W2-1230, W2-12368) ... 1
— LL205-8 Fuel line (W2-1250) ........ rriran 1

.8-

Wisconsin Fuel Pumps




LP62DS1 Fuel Pump Mountmg
~ USE WITH MODEL AGND

b
6
. 7
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 LL178-15 Flexible fuel line, 15" long ..... 1
— RM846 Fuel line, 13" long,
' . 1/4" bundyweld tubmg e
_ {optional} ....oeeeeiiiiieeiiiniienns 1

— "RM536 Fuel line, 19- 1/'2“ long .....e..l
— RM717 . "Fuel line, 1/4" tubing,

9-1/2" long {optional) ............. 1

{replaces RM776} .......0cccue. 1
2 RF1225 Eibow fitting {optional} ..........3
3 QD670 Gaskel ....cccceerreeireeec i 1
4 PE3 - Lock washer, 1/4" .................. 2
) XD5 : Screw, 1/4"-20 thread x

L5752 FoT o T [ 1
6 LP62DS1 Fuel pump .o v, 1
— La5T . Repair kit for LP62DS‘I e 1
7 RF794 - Nipple, 1/8" x 3/4° long .......... 1

-9-
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LP62ES1, LP62GS1 Fuel Pump Mounting
USE WITH MODELS S7D, S8D

ITEM PART NO.

LL178-8
RF1439
-QDb670
PE3
XDs

Ol £ W0 BN -

6 LP62ES1

~l

RF269
— LP62GS1

—_ LO51
— Laz8

OPTIONAL
FUEL PUMP
DESCRIPTION QTy
FUuel ling ...ccccrmrmnrnreensrennenn 1
EIDOW . 1
Flange gasket ....cooovveeeiiinnian 1

- Lock washer, 1/4" .ccooveeeeen..... 2
Screw, 1/4"-20 thread x
/A" 1ONG ceiiieereeere e 2
Fuel pump (S7D)

{replaces LP42LS1} ...............1
Straight fitting ..eeeevvieiiicni 1

-Fuel pump (S8D)

" (replaces LP42NS1) e 1
Repair kit for LP62EGS1T ........ 1
Repair kit for LP42LNS1T.........1

-10-
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LP62FS1 Fuel Pump Mounting
USE WITH MODELS $10D, $12D, $14D

1
ITEM PART NO, DESCRIPTION QTY
1 RF1439 EIDOW ..o sccesiceees 2
2 QD670 Flange gasket ......coeevevcrenen.. 1
3 LL178-6 Fuel fine .o, 1
4 PE3 Lock washer, 1/4" ....cccoivvivenns 2
5. XD6 Screw, 1/4"-20 thread x
347 10N v 2
6 LPB2FS1 Fuei pump {for engines
beginning with serial na.
5307640} e 1
{replaces LP42MS1) ............... 1
— LO51 Repair kit for LP62FS1 ........... 1
— LQ28 Repair kit for LP42MS1 .......... 1

-11-
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ITEM PART NO.

1

U"I-PnWI\JI

O

LP62GS1 Fuel Pump Mounting
USE WITH MODELS TRA10D, TR10D, TRA12D

LL178-9

LL178-18
RF1439
QDg70
PE3

xXD6

LP62GS1

RF269

La51
LO28

- DESCRIPTION QTy
Fuel line, pump to
carburetor e 1
Fuel line, pump to tank .......... 1
EIDOW v 1
Flange gasket ......ccccovvveeennnn, 1
Lock washer, 1/4" ....... S 2
Screw, 1/4"-20 thread x _
3/4" fong ..oeeene eerere e 2
Fuel pump .
{replaces LP42NS1) ..o 1
Straight fitting
{TRA10D, TR10D) ...oeeereenee. 1
Repair kit for LP62GS1........ S
Repair kit for LP42NS1 .......... 1

-12-
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LPA110 Electric Fuel Pump Assembly
USE WITH MODELS W2-1230, W2-1235, W2-1250

CONNECT TO COIL (+} WIRE
TERMINAL ON IGNITION SWITCH

ITEM PART NO.

RF1439
LK34

[ L Y

LL205-24
BK127-1
BK127
XD4

(.ﬂl-lh-b.)

PE3
PH30A

~ o

DESCRIPTION aTy

Elbow, 1/4" LD, oo
Hose clamp, fuel line
{replaces LK30) ...ccceivvevrcreenn.
Fuel line, 1/4" LD. coovcvveveeeenn
Engine support, R.H. ..............
Engine support, L.H. .............
Screw, 1/4"-20 thread x

EF A < T4 T PR
Lock washer, 1/4" ......cccc.......
Washer, 1/4" LD. .....ccvvceeennan

118
9
2
1110
1| 11
1
2 —
2 .
-13-

FUEL INLET
1/8-27 NPTF

ITEM PART NO.

LP&3
YD350

RF1438
YL357-21

YL393A21
S5A92
QD670

—Wisconsin Fuel Pumps

DESCRIPTION QTy
Electric fuel pump oveeeeecee.e. 1
Ignition switch wire

(L3 E-F[ =1 £ RSO 1
Fitting, straight, 1/4" 1.D. ........ 1

Wire assembly to ignition
switch {(W2-1230, W2-1235)

{replaces YL393A19) ...

Wire assembly (W2-1250} ..... 1

Cover (not illustrated) ..

Gasket (not iltustrated)




LP19, LP19A, LP19B, LP19C Large Fuel Strainer
USE WITH ALL MODELS

LP19, LP19A, LP19B, LP18C
FUEL STRAINER (LARGE)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
1 75-0W363 Glass bowl v T
— 75-06137 Metal bowl .cccerevvceeiiniiaes 1
2 75-0\W4a47 Clamp wire and nut
assembly ... 1
3 - 75-06096 Bowl gasket :
' (Wisconsin no. QDB53) .......... 1
4 75-0W352 Filter SCreen .o...oeeeceeeveeeene. 1
— LP19 Fuel strainer assembly
: {Tillotson no. OW418T} .......... 1
— LP18A Fuel strainer agssembly
(Tillotson no. OW449T) .......... 1
— LP19B - Fuel strainer assembly
{Tillotson no. OW444) ............ 1
— LP19C Fuel strainer assembly
(Tillotson no. OW476T) .......... 1
-14-
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ITEM PART NO.

N} =

oo oW

. LP43 Small Fuel Strainer
USE WITH ALL MODELS

TILLOTSON

75-07770
75-07769
LO31

75-08227
75-07762
75-07759
75-07766

LP43

DESCRIPTION

Needle valve assembly
Repair parts kit

{includes 3-5} ................
Gasket ............. errere e
b50o] (=1=1 I

Clamp wire and nut -

assembly ...

Fuel strainer assembly
(Tillotson no, OW480T)

9
10
11
12
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CHILTON

ITEM PART NO.

LP43

17-100-1
17-100-6-7-89

LO31

17-100-10N
17-100-11
17-100-2
17-100A16

DESCRIPTION

Fuel strainer assembly
{Chilton no. 830} (optional} ...
Cover {(optional} .......ceeeriuneee.
Needle valve assembly
{optional} ccieecciniieceeenns
Repair parts kit {optional)
{includes 9-11} vevvereeceeeeeeeeen,
Neoprene gasket (optional)...
Screen {optional) ......cceeeveeeene
Glass bowl {optional} .............
Bail assembly (optional) ........

arty




LP3SE, LP38F, LP38H Fuel Pump Repair Instructions
USE WITH ALL 4 CYLINDER MODELS

The fuel pump, like alt other parts of the engine, is subject to wear and
you will find that any time after 500 hours of use, its efficiency will
gradually decrease. This is indicated by the engines faltering at high
speeds or when heavy loads are suddenly applied. The pump can
easily be restored to its normal efficiency by the installation of a repair
kit. Wisconsin LQ46 {for LP38E), LQ47 (for LP38H) or LO46A (LP38F, cold
weather, —65°).

1.

10.

.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Drive pin out by means of a punch from small end. ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
Clean mounting bracket {15} with kerosene or diesel fuel. '
Assermble new link (11), bushing (14) and pin(9} to bracket {15) | | T COVEE SOIEW wovrecererssnrrsinesn !
_ along with rocker arm (13). Stake rocker arm pin {11) in bracket to 2 - Washer.
keep it in place. 3 ——— COVEE e
Place new diaphragm spring {16) into bracket {15). Repeat in | 4 e Gasket .o, 1
reverse order paragraph 9, using a new diaphragm {17). As- | § _— Screw ..., 6
semble new rocker arm spring (12). ] . Fuel head 1
Mount this assembly to adapter on engine using new flange | 7 Fo GASKEL e D
gasket {10). 8 e Valve assembly ....c.cccevviveniiins 2
Crank the engine over to a position where the diaphragm {17) is 9 *_ Pin ... i
laying flat on the mounting bracket {15}. Place the fuel head 10 * Gask 1
assembly back in position so the locating grooves of Step 2 arein T _as et srrrrrmrnmnanssssnns e |0
ling, and start the six head screws approximately three turns. | 11 *— B 1 ) 41 |
- Againcrank the engine over to where the diaphragm (17) is pulled 12 e Spring ....... 1
down into mounting bracket {15} to its lowest position. Securely
tighten the six head screws (5). 3 @ ——— Rockt_er F=1 01 1 T 1
. . : ) 14 @ *——— Bushing ......cccociicceccnnrnnnennnnn 1
Mount fuel strainer to fuel inlet and cennect fuel lines. .
15 . _ .Mounting bracket ................... 1
16 *— e 57 01 41 oo RPN 1
17 Diaphragm ...ocooiiniciiiiincene 1

Disconnect fuel lines from pump and remove fuel strainer if
mounted to pump. Remove fuel pump from adapter housing by
taking out the two mounting screws.

. Fileagroove acrossa pointatthe union of castings {6 and 15). This

is a positive location of the fuel INLET and QUTLET positions
when reassembling. Remove six head to flange screws {5} and
remove fuel head. Take off screw (1), remove cover (3) and
discard cover gasket {4},

. Turn fuel head {(6) over and remove both valve assemblies (&) and

gaskets {7}, Note position of valves.

. Clean head thoroughly with kerosene or diesel fusl and a fine

brush,

. Place fuel head (6) with diaphragm surface up. Assemble new

valve gaskets {7) and mount valve assemblies (8} in positions
shewn on iltustration. Press valves in evenly without distortion,
and stake in place.

. Mount new cover gasket (4}, cover (3) and washer {2}. Securely

tighten in place with cover screw {1}

. Set fuel head assembly aside and proceed to rebuild lower dia-

phragm section,

. Insert the end of a small screw driver into the coils of rocker arm

spring {12) and remove.

. Hold mounting bracket {15} in the left hand, with the rocker arm

toward your body and the thumb naif on the end of link (11). With
the heel of right hand on diaphragm {17), compress the dia-
phragm spring (16}, and at the same time pull toward your body.
Unhook link {11) from end of diaphragm and remove.

Remove rocker arm pin (9). Note that pin is larger on one end.

Ww o ~ ®m oM W N

—
o

NOTE: The LO46, LQ47 or LO46A Repair Kit and the parts included

Wisconsin Fuel Pumps

there-in, which areidentified by an asterisk{*), arethe only parts
of the fuel pump available for service.




LP62A, LP62B, LP62C, LP62D, LP62E, LP62F, L62G
Fuel Pump Repair Instructions '

USE WITH ALL SINGLE AND 2 CYLINDER MODELS

PART NO. ENGINE USED ON
LP-62A THD, TJD
LP62B ACHN, BKN, AENL
LPs2C MTHD
LP62D AGND
LP62E S7D
LP62F 510D, 512D, 514D
LPG2G $8D, TRAT0D, TRA12D

The fuel pump, like all other parts of the engine, is subject to wear and
you will find that any time after 500 hours of use, its efficiency will
gradually decrease. This is indicated by the engines faltering at high
speeds or when heavy loads are suddenly applied. The pump can
easily be restored to its normal efficiency by the installation of a
Wisconsin LQ51 Diaphragm Kit. )

1.

Disconnect fuel Jines from pump and remove fuel strainer if
mounted to pump. Remove fuel pump from engine housing by
taking out the two mounting screws,

. File agroove across a point at the union of castings (1 and 7). This

is a positive location of the fuel INLET and OUTLET positions
when reassembling. Remove four head to bracket screws {4) and
rermove fuel head {1). . .

., Turn fuel head (1) over, remove and discard both valve assem-

blies, noting their positions.

. Clean fuel head thoroughly with kerosene or diesel fuel and a fine

wire brush. )

. Hold fuel head (1}, with diaphragm surface 'i.xp, place two valve

gaskets {2) into cavities where valves were removed. Press valve
assemblies (3} in evenly without distortion, and stake in place.

. Set fuel head assembly aside and proceed to rebuild lower

dizaphragm section.

. Insertthe end of a small screw driver into the coils of rocker arm
" spring (9), remove and save.

. Hold mounting bracket .{.7) in the left hand, with the rocker arm

toward your body and the thumb nail on the end of link {12). With
the heel of right hand on diaphragm (5}, compress the diaphragm
spring (6}, and at the same time turn in a clockwise direction 90°.
This will unhook the diaphragm from link (12} so it can be
removed.

. Clean the mounting bracket (7} with kerosene or diesel fuel and

* afine wire brush.

10.

11.

12.

13,

Place the new diaphragm operating spring (6) into bracket (7).

‘Repeat in reverse order paragraph eight, using the new dia-

NOQTE: The LQ51 Diaphragm Kit and the parts included there-in, which

ITEM PART NO.

phragm. Replace rocker arm spring (9) remaved in paragraph 1
seven. 2
Mount this assembly back on the engine in the position from 3
which it was removed, using the new flange gasket (13}, whichis | 4
the last piece of the repair kit. 5
Crank the engine over to a position where the diaphragm (5) is 6
laying flat on the mounting bracket (7}, Place the fuel head (1) back 7

- -in position so that the indicating marks of step one are in line, and
start the four head screws approximately three turns. Again, 8
crank the engine over to a position where diaphragm (5} is pulled | 9
down into mounting bracket (7) to its lowest position. Securely i0
tighten the four head screws (4). 11
Maunt fuel strainer to fuel pump, if applicable, and connect fuel 12

. lines. 13
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identified by an asterisk (*), are the only parts of the fuel pump
available for service. ) T '

DESCRIPTION

*___
*o.
_— SPriNg e,
_ Spring clip
_— Rocker arm
_ LiDK reemeeere e
e — Gasket ..o
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